900324760 05/15/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM341465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900323371	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Buck Bomb, Inc. (f/k/a Mold Medic, Inc.)		04/28/2015	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Buck Bomb Products, LLC	
Street Address:	6000 Huntington Ct. NE	
Internal Address:	c/o Hunter's Specialties, Inc.	
City:	Cedar Rapids	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52402	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4395255	PATHFINDER	
Registration Number:	4368233	CORNHOLER	
Registration Number:	3928496	DETONATOR	
Registration Number:	3322846	BUCK BOMB	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123722000

Email: jbisbikis@mwe.com, kwalsh@mwe.com **Correspondent Name:** Kelly Walsh, McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 1: 227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 4400 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	092619-0029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John G. Bisbikis
SIGNATURE:	/John G. Bisbikis/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2015

TRADEMARK 900324760 REEL: 005513 FRAME: 0674

Total Attachments: 4 source=buck bomb tm assignment#page1.tif source=buck bomb tm assignment#page2.tif source=buck bomb tm assignment#page3.tif

source=buck bomb tm assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005513 FRAME: 0675

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Trademark Assignment") is made and entered into on April 28, 2015 by and between Buck Bomb, Inc. (f/k/a Mold Medic, Inc.), a Maryland corporation ("Assignor"), and Buck Bomb Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks and U.S. federal trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively referred to as the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is acquiring the Marks from Assignor pursuant to the terms of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), dated as of April 28, 2015, by and among Assignor, Assignee, Richard Schmidt and Clifford Darren Brown; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to herein memorialize said assignment, transfer and sale of the Marks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to the Assignee, its successors and permitted assigns all right, title and interest, in and to the Marks, and all of the goodwill associated with the Marks, and all registrations and pending applications for the Marks, any renewals of the registrations, in all countries throughout the world, for the Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of the Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Trademark Assignment had not been made, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringement of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.
- 2. The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner for Trademarks at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Commissioner"), as well as his or her counterparts at the corresponding entities or agencies in any country or jurisdiction that may exercise authority over any of the Marks, to record this Trademark Assignment. The Assignor hereby further requests the Commissioner and his or her non-US counterparts to issue any and all trademark registrations resulting from applications among the Marks or derived therefrom to the Assignee as assignee of the entire interest therein.
- 3. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts (including by means of facsimile and electronically transmitted portable document format (pdf) signature pages), each of which shall be an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 4. No amendment of any provision of this Trademark Assignment shall be valid unless the same shall be in writing and signed by the Assignor and the Assignee. No waiver by

TRADEMARK REEL: 005513 FRAME: 0676 any party of any provision of this Trademark Assignment or any default or breach of covenant hereunder, whether intentional or not, shall be valid unless the same shall be in writing and signed by the party against whom the waiver is to be effective nor shall such waiver be deemed to extend to any prior or subsequent default or breach of covenant hereunder or affect in any way any rights arising by virtue of any prior or subsequent such occurrence.

5. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon, and shall inure to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. This Trademark Assignment is made for the sole benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns, as applicable, and nothing contained herein, express or implied, is intended to or shall confer upon any other Person any third party beneficiary right or any other legal or equitable rights, benefits or remedies of any nature whatsoever under or by reason of this Trademark Assignment.

[signature page follows]

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

Buck Bomb, Inc.

Name: Richard Schmidt

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Notary Public in and for Notary Public in and Indiana certify that Richard Schmidt, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Scal, this 28 day

Lane Mulace

Notary Public

Commission Expires: 7-5-14

DIANE N. WARD Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri, Greene County Commission # 12411801 My Commission Expires Jul 5, 2016

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Mark	Registration Number	Jurisdiction
PATHFINDER	4,395,255	United States
CORNHOLER	4,368,233	United States
DETONATOR	3,928,496	United States
BUCK BOMB	3,322,846	United States

DM_US 56350678-3.092619.0029

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005513 FRAME: 0679